
From: Frazer, Gary
To: Sayers, Rick
Cc: Patrice Ashfield; Drew Crane; Paul Souza
Subject: Re: Endangered Species Act Constultation for 316(b) Cooling Water Intake Rule Call in 

 
Date: Wednesday, September 04, 2013 8:26:54 AM

This is excellent.  I will share with Michael.  Would you bring these 5 elements as a handout
 that we can use to focus discussion?  -- GDF

Gary Frazer
Assistant Director -- Ecological Services
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
(202) 208-4646

On Wed, Sep 4, 2013 at 8:16 AM, Sayers, Rick <rick_sayers@fws.gov> wrote:
Here is an updated briefing paper for you that has the  key issues (now five) identified. 
 
 
 

Feel free to share this with Michael if you think it is suitable for his use.  We'll plan to meet
 you at EPA unless you want us to come over for a pre-meeting chat.

Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Environmental Review
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 358-2442

On Tue, Sep 3, 2013 at 6:37 PM, Frazer, Gary <gary_frazer@fws.gov> wrote:
Talked to Nancy Stoner.   She does not want to postpone tomorrow's meeting, so let's go
 ahead with it. 

Would you put the 3 remaining issues that we discussed today to paper so that we can
 have that to focus discussion?

Nancy said that she is
 
  I'll  join you. -- GDF

Gary Frazer
Assistant Director -- Ecological Services
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
(202) 208-4646

Non-Responsive

(b)(5) Deliberative Process

(b)(5) Deliberative Process



---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Stoner, Nancy <Stoner.Nancy@epa.gov>
Date: Tue, Sep 3, 2013 at 3:13 PM
Subject: Endangered Species Act Constultation for 316(b) Cooling Water Intake Rule Call
 in 
To: "Southerland, Elizabeth" <Southerland.Elizabeth@epa.gov>, "Wood, Robert"
 <Wood.Robert@epa.gov>, "Hewitt, Julie" <Hewitt.Julie@epa.gov>, "Born, Tom"
 <Born.Tom@epa.gov>, "Levine, MaryEllen" <levine.maryellen@epa.gov>, "Witt,
 Richard" <Witt.Richard@epa.gov>, "Wade, Alexis" <Wade.Alexis@epa.gov>, "Zobrist,
 Marcus" <Zobrist.Marcus@epa.gov>, "Saxena, Juhi" <Saxena.Juhi@epa.gov>, "Piziali,
 Jamie" <Piziali.Jamie@epa.gov>, "Gilinsky, Ellen" <Gilinsky.Ellen@epa.gov>,
 "Messier, Dawn" <Messier.Dawn@epa.gov>, "Mallory, Brenda"
 <Mallory.Brenda@epa.gov>, "Zipf, Lynn" <Zipf.Lynn@epa.gov>, "Chan, Jennifer"
 <Chan.Jennifer@epa.gov>, "Balserak, Paul" <Balserak.Paul@epa.gov>, "Behl, Betsy"
 <Behl.Betsy@epa.gov>, "lois.schiffer@noaa.gov" <lois.schiffer@noaa.gov>,
 "pamela.lawrence@noaa.gov" <pamela.lawrence@noaa.gov>, "ron.dean@noaa.gov"
 <ron.dean@noaa.gov>, "jennifer.schultz@noaa.gov" <jennifer.schultz@noaa.gov>,
 "mike.tust@noaa.gov" <mike.tust@noaa.gov>, "kristine.petesen@noaa.gov"
 <kristine.petesen@noaa.gov>, "helen.golde@noaa.gov" <helen.golde@noaa.gov>,
 "gary_frazer@fws.gov" <gary_frazer@fws.gov>, "paul_souza@fws.gov"
 <paul_souza@fws.gov>, "patrice_ashfield@fws.gov" <patrice_ashfield@fws.gov>,
 "rick_wayers@fws.gov" <rick_wayers@fws.gov>, "drew_crane@fws.gov"
 <drew_crane@fws.gov>, "michael_bean@ios.doi.gov" <michael_bean@ios.doi.gov>,
 "donna.wieting@noaa.gov" <donna.wieting@noaa.gov>
Cc: "Kopocis, Ken" <Kopocis.Ken@epa.gov>, "Sawyers, Andrew"
 <Sawyers.Andrew@epa.gov>, "Nagle, Deborah" <Nagle.Deborah@epa.gov>,
 "Neugeboren, Steven" <Neugeboren.Steven@epa.gov>, "Jones, Gail-R" <Jones.Gail-
R@epa.gov>

When: Wednesday, September 04, 2013 2:00 PM-2:45 PM (GMT-05:00) Eastern Time (US &
 Canada).
Where: 2123 EPA EAST
 
Note: The GMT offset above does not reflect daylight saving time adjustments.
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Non-Responsive




